
BLACKHAWK SCHOOL DISTRICT 

500 BLACKHAWK ROAD 

BEAVER FALLS, PA 15010 

 

 

BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS  

 Voting Addendum 

May 19, 2011 

 

 

 

 

5. EDUCATION COMMITTEE 

            Paul May, Chairperson  

 

*5.1 Approval is recommended for the following field trips: 
 a. BHS Band, Mr. Barthen, Memorial Day Parade, Beaver Falls, May 30, 2011. 
 b. BHS Band, Mr. Barthen, Darlington Day Parade, Darlington, June 4, 2011. 
 
6.   BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS/REALESTATE 

 Bob Clendennen, Chairperson 

 

*6.4 Approval is recommended to authorize a change order in the amount of $2811.00 to 
Ceriani Construction Company, Inc. for the purchase and installation of eighteen bronze 
metal offset door pulls at Blackhawk High School. (Exhibit O) 

 
11.      NEGOTIATIONS COMMITTEE 

           Don Inman, Chairperson 

 

11.1   Approval is recommended to accept the Blackhawk Education Association’s MOU 
regarding a pay freeze for teachers for 2011-2012. 

 


